
Statewide Alternate Housing Contacts for IDPH 
 

Winfred Rawls    Office of Preparedness and Response, Deputy Director  Emergency Officer 
winfred.rawls@illinois.gov  217-299-3602 
 
 
Tammy Moomey   Office of Preparedness and Response, Administrative Assistant 
tammy.moomey@illinois.gov  217-720-7391 
 
 
Gabe Lopez    Division of Disaster Planning and Readiness, Division Chief 
gabriel.lopezcruz@illinois.gov  217-836-2653 
 
 
Anu Meka     Division of Disaster Planning and Readiness, Regional Section Chief  
anu.meka@illinois.gov   Emergency Response Coordinator, Springfield Region   217-836-2619 
Counties Coverage:      
Adams, Brown, Cass, Christian, Hancock, Logan, Mason, Menard, Montgomery, Morgan, Pike, Sangamon, Schuyler, Scott 
 
 
M. Masood Athar   Emergency Response Coordinator, Rockford Region 
masood.athar@illinois.gov  815-238-7942 
Counties Coverage:        
Boone, Carroll, DeKalb, Jo Daviess, Lee, Ogle, Stephenson, Whiteside, Winnebago 
 
 
Elizabeth Bussman   Emergency Response Coordinator, Edwardsville Region 
elizabeth.bussmann@illinois.gov  618-301-6249 
Counties Coverage:       
Bond, Calhoun, Clinton, Fayette, Greene, Jersey, Macoupin, Madison, Monroe, Randolph, St. Clair 
 
 
Matt Ringenberg   Emergency Response Coordinator, Peoria East Region 
matthew.ringenberg@illinois.gov 309-229-0456 
Counties Coverage:     
Bureau, Fulton, Henderson, Henry, Knox, LaSalle, Livingston, McLean, Peoria, Putnam, Marshall, McDonough, Mercer, Rock 
Island, Stark, Tazewell, Warren, Woodford 
 
 
Lynne E. Reagan   Emergency Response Coordinator, Champaign Region 
lynne.reagan@illinois.gov  217-722-9364 
Counties Coverage:     
Champaign, Clark, Coles, Crawford, Cumberland, DeWitt, Douglas, Edgar, Effingham, Ford, Iroquois, Jasper, Lawrence, Macon, 
Moultrie, Piatt, Shelby, Vermillion 
 
 
Rob Scaramella    Emergency Response Coordinator, West Chicago and Bellwood Regions 
robert.scaramella@illinois.gov  815-761-2055 
Counties Coverage:     
Cook, DuPage, Grundy, Kane, Kankakee, Kendall, Lake, McHenry, Will 
 
 
Kevin Gillespie    Emergency Response Coordinator, Marion Region 
kevin.gillespie@illinois.gov  618-964-5207 
Counties Coverage:  
Alexander, Clay, Edwards, Franklin, Gallatin, Hamilton, Hardin, Jackson, Jefferson, Johnson, Marion, Massac, Perry, Pope, 
Pulaski, Richland, Saline, Union, Wabash, Washington, Wayne, White, Williamson 
 
 


